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early part of this very year. But so far as its consideration at the highest level 0f the Government is concerned, of course, the Cabinet alone will consider as to what exactly is to be

<Jone and in what shape the legal aid
(has to be given.

Proposal to increase drug prices ,

+

*109. SHRI G. M. BANATWALLA:

SHRI SHANKERSINHJI tfCfifalk

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM,
CHEMICALS  AND  FERTILIZERS
be pleased to state:

<a) whether there is any proposal under consideration of Government to increase the drug prices;

(b) if so, what are the details of the proposal; and

(c) what are the reasons forcing

Government to increase the prices of drugs?

THE MINISTER OF PETROLEUM,

CHEMICALS  AND  FERTILIZERS
(SHRI H. N. BAHUGUNA): (a) and

(b). Proposals for increase in the prices of about 40 packs of formulations based on the bulk drugs Codeine
. Phosphate, Quinine salts. Phthalyl Sulphathiazole, Metropidazole etc., have been received from the Sub-committee of the Drug Prices Review

Committee. These proposals are under examination.

(c) Government announced reduction in the prices of 352 packs of formulations containing bulk drugs like Doxycycline, Oxytert racy cline (i1s salts and derivatives). Sulphaguanidine,

Gentamycin Sulphal© Chloramphenicol Powder etc., in December 1978.

These reductions followed the reductions in the prices of the corresponding bulk drugs decided upon before the announcement of the New Policy On 29th March 1978. Similarly, certain increases were also effected in bulk drug prices before the announcement of the New Policy. The proposals for increases in formulation prices are consequent upon these increases and relate to the corresponding formulations.

SHRI G. M. BANATWALLA: It

is said that proposals have been received for increase in prices. We would like to be enlightened by the Hon. Minister as to the extent of the increase or percentage of the increase envisaged by these proposals.

SHRI H. N. BAHUGUNA: It would not be in the public interest to reveal that because the market prices will necessarily go up.

SHRI G. M. BANATWALLA; When were these, proposals received and how much time will it take for the Government to decide on these proposals? At the same time, no reasons have been given for this proposals for increase; we are told that they are simply inter-related. I submit that this is a very vague answer.
What exactly are the reasons that necessitate this upward revision rtf the

prices?

SHRI H. N. BAHUGUNA: It is the same reason which led us to reduce the prices; the prameters of the cost of raw materials and other cost factors are taken into account.
If the bulk drug prices go up steeply, the formulation prices are affected and. also, if the bulk drug prices go down the’formulation prices are affected.
This is the primary reason, but there are ether reasons also, for exa-
mn!c the cost of electricity, conl. cenment, aluminium and other type of
■equipment which goes into the making of the drugs. But 1 must, say that the Government is not in a hurry to increase the prices; they are in a hurry to decrease the prices. So far as the increase in prices is concerned, the matter is under consideration—
and it shall be under ‘easy: consideration.
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*T$'<W JTf ̂TnRTRTT T*T fa ffT'VR «rt̂ffcl*fl

v r̂ ̂rfr, mr fspre vrf̂czr if

?ft ̂  t ?

flt  *1*4*1 ®i|Myi\ '•  3 5 2 *TW W

m tor % t*t fw 11 Hiînv̂r ?fr ̂
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WRITTEN ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS

Government proposal to bear election expenses

*108. SHRI AMAR RAYPRADHAN:

Will the Minister of LAW, JUSTICE
AND COMPANY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government propose to bear the election expenses of political

parties; and

(b) if so, what are the outlines in this regard and if not, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER  OF LAW,  JUS­
TICE  AND  COMPANY  AFFAIRS

(SHRI SHANTI BHUSHAN): (a) and

(b). The question whether the election expenses of political parties and candidates in elections to Parliament and State Legislatures should ba borne by the State, and if so to what extent, and in what maimer, is under the active consideration of the Government,

Import of Sulphur

*110. SHRI SAMAR MUKHER-
JEE:

SHRI C. R. MAHATA:

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM,
CHEMICALS  AND  FERTILIZERS

be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government propose to import sulphur, if so, the target during 1979;

(b) whether the fertiliser industry *
had carried out a review of the stock, position regarding sulphur;

(c) if not, the basis of fixing the target 0# import; and

(d) If so, the details thereof?

